



Y00+SS

5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

SS-400A PARTS LIST

ORDER ONLY BY MODEL NUMBER AND PART NUMBER

Key	Part No.	Description	Size	Qty	Key	Description	Size	07/99 Qty
1	18500108	WARNING LABEL		1	70	18507004A1	ROCKER ARM COVER ASS'Y	1
2	2637BBDA23	CR.RE.TRUSS HD.SCREW	M5x0.8-8	3	72	2641BBDA37	CR. RE. ROUND WASHER HD.SCREW	M6x1.0-8 3
3	18500305	PLATE COVER		1	73	2501NZDN18	FLAT WASHER	1/4x7/16-1/16. 1
4	17101901	SEGMENT SPRING		1	74	2001ZZ0625	BALL BEARING	2
5	18500501	BUSH		4	77	2501NBDN12	FLAT WASHER	1/4x5/8-1/16 1
8	2602BBLA08	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT	8#X32unc-3/8"	2	78	2502AZC417	SPRING WASHER	6 1
9	2502ABC401	SPRING WASHER	5/32	2	80	18508014	TRADE MARK LABEL	2
10	14706601	SET PLATE		2	84	15808001	BEARING PROTECTOR	1
11	14706902	CLAMP BOLSTER		1	85	2660MBCE10	CR.RE. PAN HD.TAPPING SCREW	M4x16-8 1
12	2608BBLA25	HEX. SOC. TRUSS HD. SCREW		8	86	2701FBD106	HEX. NUT	M6x1.0 1
13	2602BBLA28	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT		1	95	2668BBDA23	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M6x1.0-10 2
14	2502ABC408	SPRING WASHER	5	1	100	2705FBD106	NUT CHUCK	M6x1.0 1
15	14704901	SHAFT SLEEVE		1	101	2601BBDA25	HEX. HD. BOLT	M5x0.8-16 1
16	2637BBDA23	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M5x0.8-8	7	102	2701FBD105	HEX. NUT	M5x0.8 1
17	2701FBD105	HEX. NUT	M5x0.8	1	105	18510501	BELLOWS SEAT	1
18	2617BBLC15	HEX SOCKET HD. CAP SCREWS	M5x0.8-16	1	106	16730101A1	AIR DUCT ASSY	1
19	14704801	BEARING SEAT		1	113	18123801	BELLOWS	1
20	15803603A1	BOTTOM ARM ROCKER ASSY		1	114	19611501	BELLOWS SEAT	1
24	17104402	BLADE HOLDER		1	115	2637BBDA10	CR. RE.TRUSS HD. SCREW	M4x0.7-16 2
25	14701101	WASHER		1	116	18106001	PVC HOSE	1
26	18502802	ECCENTRIC		1	117	17111702	HANDLE	1
27	2603BDLA52	HEX. SOC. SET SCREW	M8x1.25-8	1	118	18511801	DUST COLLECTOR JOINT	1
28	2608BBLA40	HEX SOC. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M6x1.0-16	3	119	2602BBLA10	HEX. SOC.HD. CAP BOLT	8#-32UNC-5/8" 2
29	2502NBC406	SPRING WASHER	1/4"	3	120	2502ABC401	SPRING WASHER	4 2
30	2601BBDA41	HEX. HD. BOLT	M6x1.0-20	4	121	17102604	SET PLATE	1
31	2502NBC406	SPRING WASHER	1/4"	4	122	18200101	BLADE BOX	1
32	18503203	BASE		1	123	2701FBD106	HEX. NUT	M6x1.0 1
33	280255H505	CABLE CLAMP	5/16"	1	124	2506MBN606	WAVE WASHER	2
34	2668BBDA23	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M5x0.8-8	1	125	2502ABC417	SPRING WASHER	6 1
37	18503702	BRACKET TILT		1	126	2602BBLA42	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT	M6x1.0-25 1
39	2620BBD10	CR.RE.PAN HD.SCREW & WASHER	M5x0.8-10	2	127	2701FBD105	HEX. NUT	M5x0.8 2
42	18504202A1	TENSION HANDLE ASSY		1	128	18512801	PIVOT SUPPORT	1
43	18505401	NEEDLE POINTER		1	129	14703601	COMPRESSION SPRING	1
44	2668BBDA37	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M6x1.0-8	1	130	2501MBDN06	FLAT WASHER	6x13-1 2
47	18504703	TABLE		1	131	2602BBLA46	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT	M6x1.0-45 1
49	15802003A1	UPPER ARM ROCKER ASSY		1	132	2636BBDA25	CR. RE. COUNT HD. SCREW	M5x0.8-16 2
52A	8E37H14209	MOTOR		1	133	18109201	SPACER	1
53	18502104	BLADE		1	134	18112501	BUSH	1
54	2637BBDA23	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M5x0.8-8	3	135	2501NBDN27	FLAT WASHER	5/16x7/8-5/64 1
55	18505501	PLATE COVER		1	136	18109301	SHAFT-PIVOT	1
56	17000620	BLADE		1	137	17109901	KNOB	1
58	15800901	CLAMP BOLSTER		1	138	2536MBE603	SPRING PIN	1
61	18102102	LINGAGE BAR		1	139	2501MBDN05	FLAT WASHER	5x10-1 1
62	18506209	LABEL		1	143	2602BBLA10	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT	M4x0.7-16 1
63	17107101	PLUNGER		1	144	19610201	BOLT CLAMP	1
64	18506403	BODY		1	145	19605301	SPACER	1
65	18506509	LABEL		1	146	17104403	BLADE HOLDER	1
66	18506618	CAUTION LABEL		1	147	19605402	HEX. SOC. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M6x1.0 1
67	2701FZD106	HEX. NUT		1	148	17115101	SEAT	1
68	18400401	TRANSPARENT GUARD		1	149	2536MBE629	SPRING PIN	1
69	2601BZDA35	HEX. HD. BOLT	M6x1.0-50	1				